

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8432/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 20/03/2007 in CRLA No.  
211/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

JAYANT NARAYAN NAIK &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BY THE POLICE SUB INSPECTOR  
(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.  
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R.Hegde, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We are not inclined to entertain the fresh prayer for grant of bail since there has been no change in circumstances other than the fact that out of the sentence period of five years, the petitioners have undergone part of the sentence 1 years and 9 months. The application for bail is rejected at this stage.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
COURT MASTER(Sharda Kapoor)  
Court Master